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CalRecycle Manufacturers Challenge Workshop 
January 5, 2016 

Attendee List 

(Includes in-person and webinar registrants.  Does not include webcast viewers.) 

 First Name Last Name Job Title Organization Email 

1 David Kane Programmer 21st Century Programming dave@e21cp.com 

2 Emily Lyman Env. Health Specialist AMADOR CO ENV HEALTH elyman@amadorgov.org 

3 Kate Krebs Senior Env. Policy Advisor American Beverage Assoc. kkrebs@ameribev.org 

4 Shari Jackson 

Director - Film Recycling, 

Plastics Division American Chemistry Council 

shari_jackson@americanchemistry.

com 

5 Sherri McCarthy 

Manager, State Affairs, Western 

Region American Chemistry Council 

sherri_mccarthy@americanchemis

try.com 

6 Tim Shestek 
Senior Director, Western 
Region, State Affairs American Chemistry Council 

tim_shestek@americanchemistry.c
om 

7 Emily Tipaldo Director, Plastics Division American Chemistry Council 
emily_tipaldo@americanchemistry.
com 

8 Terry Webber Director Government Affairs 

American Forest & Paper 

Assoc. terry_webber@afandpa.org 

9 Conrad MacKerron Senior VP As You Sow mack@asyousow.org 

10 Bruce Magnani  Assoc. of Plastic Recyclers bruce@houstonmagnani.com 

11 Brett Giddings Sustainability Consultant Brett Giddings brett.giddings@gmail.com 

12 Steve Kanow Director of Recycling Burrtec Waste Industries skanow@burrtec.com 

13 Jenna Latt Air Pollution Specialist CA Air Resources Board jenna.latt@arb.ca.gov 

14 Aleecia Gutierrez Manager California Energy Commission aleecia.gutierrez@energy.ca.gov 

15 Mike Rogge 
Policy Director, Environmental 
Quality 

California Manufacturers & 
Technology Assoc. mrogge@cmta.net 

16 Veronica  Pardo Regulatory Affairs Director 
California Refuse Recycling 
Council veronica@crrcnorth.org 

17 Javier Gonzalez Senior Legislative Director California Restaurant Assoc. jgonzalez@calrest.org 

18 Genevieve Abedon 
Waste Prevention Campaign 
Coordinator Californians Against Waste 

genevieveabedon@cawrecycles.or
g 

19 Mark  McKenney President 
Canadian Product Stewardship 
Council mckenney@vip.net 

20 Chuck White President Chuck White Consulting chuckwhiteconsulting@gmail.com 

21 Cecilia Mata  Churchwell White cecilia@churchwellwhite.com 
22 Randy  Pollack Partner Churchwell White randy@churchwellwhite.com 

23 Alec Howard Resource Aide City of Arcata Env. Services amh1244@humboldt.edu 

24 Esther  Blanco Management Analyst  City of Fairfield eblanco@fairfield.ca.gov 

25 Ruby Picon Management Analyst  City of Norwalk  rpicon@norwalkca.gov 

26 Hilary Near Recycling Program Analyst City of Oakland hnear@oaklandnet.com 

27 Bonnie Butler Sr. Environmental Technician City of Ontario bbutler@ci.ontario.ca.us 

28 Olivia Sanchez Admin Analyst City of Riverside osanchez@riversideca.gov 

29 Ana Carvalho Environmental Specialist City of San Diego ACArvalho@sandiego.gov 

30 Chris Ladd Director Closed Loop Fund chris@closedloopfund.com 

31 Susan Collins President Container Recycling Institute scollins@container-recycling.org 

32 Casey Poldino ZW Specialist County of Marin cpoldino@marincounty.org 

33 Pamela Raptis 
Environmental Health Specialist 
III County of San Diego pam.raptis@sdcounty.ca.gov 

34 John  Dane Executive Director   CRRA john@crra.com 

35 Marvin Pineda Lawyer CSG mpineda@lobbycal.com 

36 Sherill Baldwin Environmental Analyst CT DEEP sherill.baldwin@ct.gov 

37 Jonathan Choi 
Regional Manager, Gov. Affairs 
& the Environment Dart jonathan.choi@dart.biz 
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38 Cliff Moriyama  Dart cliff@cmc-us.com 

39 RAMESH SRINIVASAN Founder & CEO Eco-Catalyst Inc. rssrinivasan@gmail.com 

40 Joe Gershen President Encore BioRenewables  

41 Niamh Lehane Researcher 
Environmental Packaging 
International nlehane@enviro-pac.com 

42 Larry Sweetser ESJPA Consultant ESJPA sweetser@aol.com 

43 Derric Brown Director Sustainability 
Evergreen Packaging / Carton 
Council derric.brown@everpack.com 

44 Lynn Dyer President 
Foodservice Packaging 
Institute ldyer@fpi.org 

45 Bryan Vickers Associate Glass Packaging Institute bvickers@pacellp.com 

46 Amy Franz Data manager Grad student amyrfranz@gmail.com 

47 John  Hewitt  Grocery Manufacturers Assoc. jhewitt@gmaonline.org 

48 Meghan Stasz Senior Director, Sustainability Grocery Manufacturers Assoc. mstasz@gmaonline.org 

49 Neil Seldman Senior Staff Institute for Local Self-Reliance nseldman@ilsr.org 

50 Cynthia Leon 
Regional Manager, Government 
Relations International Paper cynthia.leon@ipaper.com 

51 Lisa Sepanski Program/Project Manager III King Co. Solid Waste Division lisa.sepanski@kingcounty.gov 

52 Mike Mohajer Commissioner L.A. County IWM Task Force mikemohajer@yahoo.com 

53 Megan Hines CivicSparks Fellow 
Local Government 
Commission mhines@civicspark.lgc.org 

54 Nicholas  Morell Recycling Coordinator 

Los Angeles County Sanitation 

Districts nmorell@lacsd.org 

55 Jason Jones Administrative Assistant II 
Los Angeles County 
Department of Public Works jajones@dpw.lacounty.gov 

56 Cecile Buncio Environmental Engineer Los Angeles Sanitation cecile.buncio@lacity.org 

57 Kathy Lynch  Lynch & Associates lynch@lynchlobby.com 

58 Dawn Koepke Partner McHugh Koepke & Associates dkoepke@mchughgr.com 

59 Garth  Hickle 
Product Stewardship Team 
Leader 

Minnesota Pollution Control 
Agency garth.hickle@state.mn.us 

60 John Davis administrator 
Mojave Desert and Mountain 
Recycling Authority recyclingjpa@gmail.com 

61 Patty  Moore President Moore Recycling patty@moorerecycling.com 

62 Resa Dimino Director of Public Policy NAPCOR rdimino@napcor.com 

63 Kate Eagles Program Director NAPCOR keagles@napcor.com 

64 Chaz Miller Director, Policy Advocacy 
National Waste & Recycling 
Assoc. cmiller@wasterecycling.org 

65 Mark Kohorst senior manager,EH&S NEMA mar_kohorst@nema.org 

66 Derieth Sutton 
Director, Economic Dev. & 
Government Relations Niagara Bottling, LLC dsutton@niagarawater.com 

67 Beth  Percynski 
Senior Manager, State 
Government Relations P&G percynski.ba@pg.com 

68 Alan Blake 
PAC Product Director, 
Packaging & Food Waste PAC and PACNEXT alanblake7@gmail.com 

69 Matt Leswill  Package One, Inc.  

70 Thomas Kandris CEO PackageOne, Inc. tkandris@packageone.com 

71 Mark Sharp Group Manager Panasonic mark.sharp@us.panasonic.com 

72 Kevin Messner President Political Logic kmessner@politicalogic.net 

73 Melissa Werner Leg Aide Political Solutions melissa@politicalsolutions.us 

74 Devon Anderson Lobbyist Political Solutions, LLC devon@politicalsolutions.us 

75 Sally Houghton Materials Manager PRCC sally@moorerecycling.com 

76 Waneta Trabert 
Associate for Policy and 
Programs Product Stewardship Institute waneta@productstewardship.us 

77 Scott Cassel CEO/Founder Product Stewardship Institute scott@productstewardship.us 

78 Ralph Chandler  Ralph Chandler & Associates rca@ralphchandler.com 



Page 3 of 3 

 

79 Nicole Quinonez  Randlett Nelson Madden 
quinonez@randlettnelsonmadden.
com 

80 Brad Drda Environmental Manager Recology bdrda@gmail.com 

81 David Hudson Director of Sales & Marketing Recology dhudson@recology.com 

82 Lois Courchaine Program Manager 
RecycleSmart - Central Contra 
Costa SWA lois@recyclesmart.org 

83 Robert Bateman President Roplast Industries, Inc. rbateman@roplast.com 

84 Robert McClellon Program Coordinator San Joaquin County EHD rmcclellon@sjcehd.com 

85 Gideon Kracov lawyer self gk@gideonlaw.net 

86 Julie Bryant City Gov. Zero Waste Coord. SF Environment julie.bryant@sfgov.org 

87 Deeya Ranjan Intern Sierra Club diyarajiv@yahoo.com 

88 Joe Ackler  
SPI: The Plastics Industry Trade 
Assoc.  jackler@acklerassociates.com 

89 Jane Adams 
Senior Director State 
Government Affairs 

SPI: The Plastics Industry Trade 
Assoc.  jadams@plasticsindustry.org 

90 Robert Helminiak 
Vice President, Science and 
Regulatory Affairs  

SPI: The Plastics Industry Trade 
Assoc.  rhelminiak@plasticsindustry.org 

91 Kim Holmes  

SPI: The Plastics Industry Trade 

Assoc.   

92 Ken Shoemake  Stay Safe Shred ken@staysafesolutions.com 

93 Justin  Lehrer Program Manager Stopwaste jlehrer@stopwaste.org 

94 Teresa Moulton 

Merchandising, Marketing, 

Management T.A. Moulton Co teresa@tamoulton.com 

95 Robin Gentz 
Director, Government Affairs - 
North America The Clorox Company robin.gentz@clorox.com 

96 Karen Bandhauer Project Director The Recycling Partnership 
kbandhauer@recyclingpartnership.
org 

97 Kyla Fisher Principal 
Three Peaks Consulting 
representing AMERIPEN kyla@threepeaksustainability.com 

98 Mike Centers President TMS Titus MRF Services mcenters@titusservices.net 

99 Tauni Berger Commercial Recycling Town of Truckee tberger@townoftruckee.com 

100 Ericka Kay 
Recycling & Solid Waste 
Assistant Town of Truckee ekay@townoftruckee.com 

101 JENNIFER HIGGINS recycling coordinator TRACY MATERIAL RECOVERY jennifer@tdswm.com 

102 Alex Bisbikis Environmental Specialist Trinchero Family Estates abisbikis@tfewines.com 

103 Jamie Rhodes Program Director Upstream Policy Institute jamie@upstreampolicy.org 

104 Jared Blumenfeld Administrator US EPA Region 9  

105 Amanda Hong Env. Protection Specialist US EPA Region 9 Hong.Amanda@epa.gov 

106 Eddie Westmoreland Governmental Affairs  Waste Connections, Inc.  eddiewestmoreland@comcast.net 

107 Nazar Cosmo  We Are Water kosmosinu@gmail.com 

108 Laurie Hansen Sheets 
Executive Director & Legislative 
Advocate Western Plastics Assoc. info@westernplastics.org 

109 John Picciuto President Western Plastics Assoc.  

110 Tom Wright 
Recycling Coordinator (Carton 
Council) 

Whole Foods Market & Carton 
Council tom@sustainablebizness.com 

111 Tim Schmelzer 
Director of Legislative and 
Regulatory Affairs Wine Institute tschmelzer@wineinsitute.org 

112 Lauren De Valencia    

 


